
Community EventsCommunity Events
Aug. 13 ........ Staff Development @ NSU
Aug. 18 ........ Staff Development
Aug. 18 ........ Open House Events
Aug. 19 ........ First Day of School
Aug. 29 ........ NO SCHOOL - Staff Development
Sept. 1 ......... NO SCHOOL - Labor Day
Sept. 6 ......... Lion’s Club Citywide Rummage Sale
Sept. 6-7 ...... Groton Airport Fly-In/Drive-In
Sept. 8 ......... Homecoming Week
Oct. 9 ........... P-T Conferences (1:30-8)
Oct. 10 ......... NO SCHOOL - Staff Development
Oct. 10 ......... Lake Region Marching Festival
Oct. 11 ......... Pumpkin Fest. City Park 10am-3pm
Oct. 17 ......... End of First Quarter
Oct. 31 ......... Downtown Trick or Treat 4-6pm
Nov. 11 ........ Veteran’s Day Program, 2 p.m.
Nov. 15 ........ Groton Legion Turkey Party
Nov. 27 ........ Community Thanksgiving, Com.Ctr.
Nov. 28-29 .... NO SCHOOL - Thanksgiving
Nov. 30 ........ Snow Queen Contest, 4 p.m.
Dec. 6 .......... Olive Grove Holiday Party
Dec. 11 ........ MS/HS Christmas Concert, 7 p.m.
Dec. 19 ........ Elementary Christmas Concert, 1 p.m.
Dec. 19 ........ Early Dismissal, 2 p.m.
Dec. 19 ........ End of Second Quarter
Jan. 5 ........... NO SCHOOL - Staff Development
Jan. 6 ........... School Resumes
Feb. 12 ........ P-T Conferences (1:30-8)
Feb. 13 ........ NO SCHOOL - Staff Development
Feb. 16 ........ NO SCHOOL - President’s Day
March 10 ...... End of Third Quarter
March 19-20 .. NO SCHOOL - Spring Break
April 3-6 ...... NO SCHOOL - Easter Break
April 12 ........ POPS Concert, 2 & 5 p.m.
April 19 ........ Prom
April 22 ........ FCCLA Banquet, 6:00
April 23 ........ Middle School Spring Concert, 7 p.m.
April 28 ........ Elementary Spring Concert, 7 p.m.
April 30 ........ High School Spring Concert, 7 p.m.
May 14 ......... Last Day of School (unless makeup days)
May 15 ......... Staff Development
May 16 ......... Graduation, 2 p.m.

*All make-up days will be added to the end of the school 
calendar.
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VolleyballVolleyball
First day of Practice: Aug. 14
Tues., Aug. 26 Hamlin
(Gym: 7th-5, 8th-6; Arena: C-5, JV-6, V-7:15)
Sat., Aug. 30 C Tournament at Matchbox, Abd.
Tues., Sept. 2 at Ipswich
(7th-5, 8th-6; C-5, JV-6, V-7:15)
Thurs., Sept. 4 Sisseton
(Gym: 7th-5, 8th-6; Arena: C-5, JV-6, V-7:15)
Sat., Sept. 6 JH Tourney at Northwestern
Tues., Sept. 9 at Webster Area
(7th-5, 8th-6; C-5, JV-6, V-7:15)
Thurs., Sept. 11 at Aberdeen Roncalli
(7th-5, 8th-6; C-5, JV-6, V-7:30)
Thurs., Sept. 18 at Clark/Willow Lake
(7th-5, 8th-6; C-5, JV-6, V-7:15)
Sat., Sept. 20 at Hamlin Tournament
Tues., Sept. 23 at Warner
(Welke: 7th-5:15, 8th-6:30; Arena: C-5:15, JV-6:30, V-7:45)
Thurs., Sept. 25 at Tiospa Zina
(7th-4, 8th-5; C-5, JV-6, V-7:15)
Sat., Sept. 27 JH at Hamlin Tourney
Sat., Sept. 27 C Tournament at Matchbox, Abd.
Tues., Sept. 30 Great Plains Lutheran
(C at 5, JV at 6, V-7:15)
Thurs., Oct. 2 JH: Milbank (7th-4, 8th-5)
Sat., Oct. 4 at Redfield Tourney
Mon., Oct. 6 Mobridge-Pollock
(Gym: 7th-4, 8th-5; Arena: C-4, JV-5, V-6:15)
Sat., Oct. 11 JH at Warner Tourney, 9 a.m.
Mon., Oct. 13 Britton-Hecla
(Gym: 7th-5, 8th-6; Arena: C-5, JV-6, V-7:15)
Thurs., Oct. 16 Deuel
(Gym: 7th-5, 8th-6; Arena: C-5, JV-6, V-7:15)
Sat., Oct. 18 at Milbank Tourney
Sat., Oct. 18 JV/C Tourney at Northwestern
Mon., Oct. 20 at Langford Area
(JH-4, JV-6:30, V-7:30)
Tues., Oct. 21 Northwestern Area
(Gym: 7th-5, 8th-6; Arena: C-5, JV-6, V-7:15)
Fri., Oct. 24 at Redfield
(Aux. Gym: 7th-5, 8th-6; Greeno Gym: C-5, JV-6, V-7:15)
Mon., Oct. 27 Faulkton
(JV-6, V-7:15)
Tues., Oct. 28 Milbank
(Arena: C-5, JV-6, V-7:30)
Tues., Nov. 4 Region 1A
Thurs., Nov. 6 Region 1A
Tues., Nov. 11 SoDak 16
Nov. 20-22 State at Rapid City

FootballFootball
Fri., Aug. 22 Webster Area, 7p.m.
Fri., Aug. 29 at Mobridge-Pollock, 7p.m.
Tues., Sept. 2 JH-JV: EEK/ JH at 4 p.m., JV at 5 p.m.
Fri., Sept. 5 Winner, 7 p.m. (Homecoming)
Mon., Sept. 8 JH-JV: at Webster, JH at 4 p.m., JV at 5 p.m.
Fri. Sept. 12 Milbank, 7p.m.
Mon., Sept. 15 JV: at Milbank, 4 p.m.
Tues., Sept. 16 JH: at Milbank, 7th at 4 p.m., 8th at 5 p.m.
Fri., Sept. 19 at Deuel, 7p.m.
Sat., Sept. 20 JH-JV Jamboree at Webster, 10 a.m.
Tues., Sept. 23 JH-JV: Britton-Hecla at Langford, JH at 4:30, JV at 5:30
Fri., Sept. 26 Clark/Willow Lake, 7 p.m.
Mon., Sept. 29 JH-JV: at Clark/Willow Lake, JH at 4 p.m., JV at 5 p.m.
Fri., Oct. 3 Roncalli at Dakotah Bank Stadium, 7p.m.
Mon., Oct. 6 JH-JV: Roncalli, JH at 4 p.m., JV at 6 p.m.
Fri., Oct. 10 Sisseton, 7p.m.
Thurs., Oct. 16 JH: Sisseton, 4 p.m.
Fri., Oct. 17 at Baltic, 7p.m.
Thurs., Oct. 23 Playoffs
Thurs., Oct. 30 Playoffs
Fri., Nov. 7 Playoffs
Fri. Nov. 14 State at Dakota Dome, 2 p.m.

Cross CountryCross Country
Thurs., Sept. 4 Redfield, 10:00
Tues., Sept. 9 Britton, 4:00
Mon., Sept. 15 Webster, 2:00
Thurs., Sept. 18 Lee Park, 4:00
Mon., Sept. 22 Clear Lake, 4:00
Mon., Sept. 29 Groton, 4:00
Thurs., Oct. 2 Sisseton, 4:00
Thurs., Oct. 9 NEC at Webster, 1:00
Wed., Oct. 15 Region 1A at Webster, 11 a.m.
Sat., Oct. 25 State at Huron

themeathousesd.com
605 298-MEAT

SoccerSoccer
Red=Girls ● Blue=Boys ● Black=DH

Fri., Aug. 15 at Custer, 5 p.m.
Sat., Aug. 16 at Hot Springs, 11 a.m.
Sat, Aug. 16 at S.F. Christian, Noon
Tues., Aug. 19 at Garretson, 6 p.m.
Friday, Aug. 22 Belle Fourche, G-4, B-6)
Sat., Aug. 23 St. Thomas More @ NSU, (G-11, B-1)
Thurs., Aug. 28 Freeman Academy, 4 p.m.
Thurs., Aug. 28 Garretson, 6 p.m.
Mon., Sept. 1 at Mitchell, (G-11, B-1)
Sat., Sept. 6 West Central, (G-Noon, B-2)
Tues., Sept. 9 at JV Christian, 4 p.m.
Sat., Sept. 13 at Vermillion, (G-1, B-2:30)
Tues., Sept. 16 at Dakota Valley, (G-4, B-5:30)
Sat., Sept. 20 at Freeman Academy, Noon
Thurs., Sept. 25 JV Christian, 4 p.m.
Sat., Sept. 27 at West Central, (B-Noon, G-2)
Mon., Sept. 29 Dakota Valley, 4 p.m. (G-4, B-5:30)
Tues., Oct. 7 Playoffs
Sat., Oct. 11 Playoffs
Sat., Oct. 18 Championship

Tigers
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Boys GolfBoys Golf
Mon., Aug. 18 Sioux Valley Inviational, Volga, 10 a.m.
Tues., Aug. 26 NEC at Lee Park, Aberdeen, 10 a.m.
Tues., Sept. 2 Hub City Invitational at Lee Park, 10 a.m.
Tues., Sept. 9 Milbank POET Invite, 10 a.m.
Thurs., Sept. 11 Groton Invitational, 10 a.m.
Tues., Sept. 16 Redfield Invitational, 10 a.m.
Thurs., Sept. 25 Sisseton Invitational, 10 a.m.
Mon., Sept. 29 Region 1A at Madison, 10 a.m.
Oct. 6-7 State at Vermillion, 9 a.m.

Fall Activities

Short-Term Rental
605-228-5101

Jacalyn Krueger
605-228-5101

MGGQ CONSULTING LLC

Week of Sept. 8

Groton
605-397-2686 605-397-7460

397-HAIR

Heather Merkel
Misty Maakestad
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Tigers

TrackTrack
Tues, March 24 at NSU, Aberdeen, 3:30
Tues., March 31 at NSU, Aberdeen 3:30
Tues., April 7 Ipswich Early Bird, 2 p.m.
Thurs., April 9 at Mobridge, Noon
Tues., April 14 at Deuel, 2 p.m.
Tues., April 14 JH at Milbank, 3:45 p.m.
Thurs., April 16 SDNG Invitational at Milbank, 3:30
Thurs., April 16 JH at Sisseton, 2 p.m.
Mon., April 20 Middle Scholol at Ipswich, 3 p.m.
Tues., April 21 at Britton-Hecla, 2 p.m.
Thurs., April 23 at Redfield Relays, 10 a.m.
Fri., April 24 Middle School at Groton, 2 p.m.
Sat., April 25 at Ipswich, 10 a.m.
Mon., April 27 Middle School at Redfield 2 p.m.
Tues. April 28 Rob Luecke Invite, Groton 10:30 a.m.
Fri., May 1 Sisseton Legion Relays, 11 a.m.
Tues., May 5 Milbank Invite, 1:20 p.m
Thurs., May 7 Middle School at Warner, 3 p.m.
Fri., May 8 at Aberdeen Central, 2 p.m.
Mon., May 11 NEC JH at Groton, 10 a.m.
Thurs. May 14 NEC at Milbank, 11 a.m.
Mon., May 18 at Warner, 10 a.m.
Tues. May 19 Middle School at Ipswich, 2 p.m.
May 28-30 State at Sioux Falls
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BasketballBasketball
Red=GBB ● Blue=BBB ● Black=DH

Mon., Nov. 3 JH GBB: Warner, 6 p.m. (7th-6, 8th-7)
Fri., Nov. 7 JH GBB: Aberdeen Christian, (7th-5, 8th-6)
Thurs., Nov. 13 JH GBB: at Webster, 4 p.m. (7th-4, 8th-5)
Sat., Nov. 15 JH GBB: at Edmunds Central Jamboree, 10 a.m.
Mon., Nov. 17 JH GBB: at Frederick, 5 p.m. (1 combined game, 5 p.m.)
Fri., Nov. 21 JH GBB: at Milbank (7th-4, 8th-5)
Mon., Nov. 24 JH GBB: Britton-Hecla, (7th-6:15, 8th-7:15)
Mon., Nov. 24 First day of Practice
Tues., Nov. 25 JH GBB: Roncalli (7th-4, 8th-5) 
Mon., Dec. 1 First day of Practice
Mon., Dec. 1 JH GBB: Clark/Willow Lake, (7th-6:15, 8th-7:15)
Tues., Dec. 2 JH GBB at Redfield, (7th-6:30, 8th-7:30)
Mon., Dec. 8 JH GBB: at Florence (7th-4, 8th-5)
Tues., Dec. 9 at Northwestern (JH-5, JV-6, V-7:30)
Fri., Dec. 12 Hamlin (JVGBB-4, JVBBB-5, VGBB-6:15, VBBB-7:30)
Sat., Dec. 13 JH GBB at Northwestern Tourney, 9 a.m.
Mon., Dec. 15 JH GBB: Webster (7th-6, 8th-7)
Tues., Dec. 16 at Sisseton (7th-4, 8th-5)***
Thurs., Dec. 18 JH GBB: Waubay-Summit (7th-6, 8th-7)
Fri., Dec. 19 at West Central (C B&G-5, JV B&G-6, VG-6:30, VB-7:45)
Mon., Dec. 22 at Redfield (GJV-1, BJV-2:15, GV-3:30, BV-5:00)
Tues., Dec. 30 GBB: vs. Lemmon at NSU, 3:00
Tues. Dec. 30 BBB: Webster (JV-6, V-7:30)
Fri., Jan. 2 Vermillion
(Gym: BC-2, GC-3:15, Arena: JVGBB-2, JVBBB-3:15, VGBB-4:30, VBBB-6:00)
Tues., Jan. 6 at Warner 
(Welke: BJV-5, Arena: GJV-5, VGBB-6:30, VBBB-8:00)
Thurs., Jan. 8 at Clark/Willow Lake  
(GJV/BC-4, BJV/GC-5, GV-6:30, BV-7:45)
Sat., Jan. 10 at Lennox
(Gym: BC-1, GC-2:15, Main Gym: JVGBB-1, JVBBB-2:15, VGBB-3:30, VBBB-5:00)
Tues. Jan. 13 JH BBB: at Roncalli (7th-4, 8th-5)
Thurs., Jan. 15 Tiospa Zina
(JVBBB-4, JVGBB-5, VBBB-6:15, VGBB-7:30)
Fri. Jan. 16 JH BBB: at Milbank (7th-4, 8th-5)
Sat., Jan. 17 Dakota Valley (BC-2, JVB-3:15, VB-4:30)
Tues., Jan. 20 JH BBB: at Northwestern (7th-6, 8th-7)
Thurs., Jan. 22 Milbank
(Gym: BC-4, GC-5, Arena: JVGBB-4, JVBBB-5, VGBB-6:15, VBBB-7:30)
Fri., Jan. 23 JH BBB: at Redfield (7th-6, 8th-7)
Mon., Jan. 26 JH BBB: at Britton-Hecla (7th-4, 8th-5)
Tues., Jan. 27 at Roncalli (GC-5, JVGBB-6, VGBB-7:30)
Tues., Jan. 27 JH BBB: Sisseton (7th-4, 8th-5)
Thurs., Jan. 29 at Webster (JVGBB-6, VGBB-7:15)
Thurs., Jan. 29 JH BBB: at Webster (7th-4, 8th-5)
Sat., Jan. 31 BBB: at Dak XII/NEC Clash, Madison
Mon., Feb. 2 Florence/Henry (GC-5, JVGBB-6, VGBB-7:30)
Tues., Feb. 3 Roncalli (Gym: 8th-4, 7th-5, Arena: BC-5, BJV-6, BV-7:30)
Thurs., Feb. 5 at Deuel (JVGBB-4, JVBBB-5, VGBB-6, VBBB-7:30)
Fri., Feb. 6 JH BBB: Waubay-Summit (7th-6, 8th-7)
Sat., Feb. 7 GBB: at Dak XII/NEC Clash, Madison
Mon., Feb. 9 Great Plains Lutheran (GC-5, JVGBB-6, VGBB-7:30)
Tues., Feb. 10 BBB: at Leola-Frederick (JVB-6:30, VB-8:00)
Sat., Feb. 14 Mobridge-Pollock
(Gym: B7th-12, B8th-1, GC-2, Arena: BC-12, JVGBB-1, JVBBB-2, VGBB-3:15, VBBB-4:30)
Mon., Feb. 16 BBB: at Florence/Henry (JHBB-TBD, BC-5, BJV-6, BV-7:30) 
Thurs., Feb. 19 JH BBB: Warner (7th-6, 8th-7)
Fri., Feb. 20 Britton-Hecla
(Gym:BC-4, GC-5, Arena: JVGBB-4, JVBBB-5, VGBB-6:15, VBBB-7:30)
Mon., Feb. 23 JH BBB: at Clark (7th-5, 8th-6)
Tues., Feb. 24 Region 1A at high seed
Thurs., Feb. 26 Region 1A at high seed
Fri. Feb. 27 Aberdeen Christian (7th-4, 8th-5, JV-6, V-7:30)
Tues., March 3 Region 1A at high seed
Thurs., March 5 SoDak 16 
Fri., March 7 Region 1A at high seed
Tues., March 10 SoDak 16
March  12-14 Girls State at Watertown
March 19-21 Boys State at Rapid City

WrestlingWrestling
Red=GBB ● Blue=BBB ● Black=DH

Mon., Dec. 1 JH/JV Boys at Faulkton, 5:30
Fri., Dec. 5 Girls at Watertown, 4:00
Mon., Dec. 8 JH Boys at Sisseton, 5:00
Tues., Dec. 9 JH B&G at Pierre
Fri., Dec. 12 Girls at Webster
Mon., Dec. 15 JH Boys at Webster, 4:40
Mon. Dec. 15 JV Boys at Madison, 5:00
Thurs, Dec. 18 NEC Boys at Clark, 4:00
Fri., Dec. 19 Girls at Sioux Valley, 4:30
Sat., Dec. 20 Girls at Ashley, N.D., 9:00
Sat., Dec. 20 Boys at Sioux Valley, 10:00
Mon., Dec. 22 JH/JV Boys at McCook Central, 3:00
Mon., Dec. 29 Varsity Girls at SF Lincoln, 9:00
Fri., Jan. 2 Girls at McCook Central, 2:00
Mon., Jan. 5 JV Boys at Oakes, 4:30 
Mon., Jan. 5 JH Boys at Milbank, 5:00
Fri., Jan. 9 Girls at Miller, 4:00
Sat., Jan. 10 Boys at Garretson, 9:30
Sat., Jan. 10 Girls at Lyman, 10:00
Mon., Jan. 12 JV/JH Boys at Groton, 5:00
Thurs., Jan. 15 Boys Triangular at Redfield w/Webster, 6:00
Fri., Jan. 16 Boys at Philip, 10:00
Fri., Jan. 16 Girls at Harrisburg, 4:00
Sat. Jan. 17 Boys at Gettysburg, 10:00
Mon, Jan. 19 JH/JV Boys at Redfield, 5:30
Tues., Jan. 20 Boys Triangular with C/WL at Hamlin, 6:00
Tues., Jan. 20 JH  Boys at Sissmons, 4:00
Fri., Jan. 23 Boys at Deuel, 6:00
Fri., Jan. 23 Girls at Pierre, 4:00
Sat., Jan. 24 Boys at Arlington, 10:00
Mon. Jan. 26 JH Boys at Ipswich, 6:00
Tues., Jan. 27 B & G at Garretson, 5:00
Fri., Jan. 30 Girls at Ab. Central, 9:30
Fri., Jan. 30 Boys at Groton Area, 6:00
Sat., Jan. 31 JV/Varsity Boys at Groton, 10:00
Mon, Feb. 2 JH/JV Boys at Britton, 5:00
Fri., Feb. 6 Girls at Yankton, 4:00
Fri. Feb. 6 Boys at Lyman, 5:00
Sat., Feb. 7 Girls at Dell Rapids, 9:00
Sat., Feb. 7 Boys at Big Dakota Conference, Pierre, 10:00
Tues., Feb. 10 JH Boys at Mobridge, 5:00
Sat., Feb. 14 Boys State Duals at Pierre
Thurs., Feb. 19 Region 1 Girls at De Smet
Sat., Feb. 21 Region 1 Boys at Webster
Feb. 26-28 State Boys

Girls GolfGirls Golf
Thurs., April 23 Milbank Invitational, 10 a.m.
Thurs., April 30 Redfield Invitational, 10 a.m.
Thurs., May 7 Roncalli Invitational at Lee Park, 10 a.m.
Mon., May 11 Grotol Invitational, 10 a.m.
Mon., May 18 NEC at Groton, 10 a.m.
Wed., May 20 Region 1A at Milbank, 10 a.m.
Thurs., May 21 at Sisseton, 10 a.m.
June 1-2 State at North Sioux City

Girls SoftballGirls Softball
Sat., Mar. 28 at Clark/Willow Lake, 1:00
Tues., Mar. 31 Sisseton. 4:00
Thurs., Apr. 9 at Deuel, 4:30
Fri., Apr. 10 Mobridge-Pollock, 4:30
Mon., Apr. 27 Clark/Willow Lake, 4:00
Thurs., May 7 Florence/Henry, 4:30
Tues., May 12 at Milbank, 4:30
Mon., May 18 at Redfield, 4:30
Sat., May 23 at Hanson, 1:00

Community Community 
EventsEvents

Nov. 11: Veteran’s Day Program, 2 p.m.
Nov. 15: Groton Legion Turkey Party
Nov. 27: Community Thanksgiving, Com.Ctr.
Nov. 28-29: NO SCHOOL - Thanksgiving
Nov. 30: Snow Queen Contest, 4 p.m.
Dec. 6: Olive Grove Holiday Party
Dec. 11: MS/HS Christmas Concert, 7 p.m.
Dec. 19: Elementary Christmas Concert, 1 p.m.
Dec. 19: Early Dismissal, 2 p.m.
Dec. 19: End of Second Quarter
Jan. 5: NO SCHOOL - Staff Development
Jan. 6: School Resumes
Feb. 12: P-T Conferences (1:30-8)
Feb. 13: NO SCHOOL - Staff Development
Feb. 16: NO SCHOOL - President’s Day
March 10: End of Third Quarter
March 19-20: NO SCHOOL - Spring Break
April 3-6: NO SCHOOL - Easter Break
April 12: POPS Concert, 2 & 5 p.m.
April 19: Prom
April 22: FCCLA Banquet, 6:00
April 23: Middle School Spring Concert, 7 p.m.
April 28: Elementary Spring Concert, 7 p.m.
April 30: High School Spring Concert, 7 p.m.
May 14: Last Day of School (unless makeup days)
May 15: Staff Development
May 16: Graduation, 2 p.m.

*All make-up days will be added to the end of the 
school calendar.

Winter and Spring
 Activities

605-377-0225

397-HAIR

Heather Merkel
Misty Maakestad

Short-Term Rental
605-228-5101

Jacalyn Krueger
605-228-5101

Groton
605-397-2686 605-397-7460

MGGQ CONSULTING LLC


